Incident Date Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

Incident

Disposition

5/13/2023

5/13/2023
5/13/2023
5/13/2023
5/13/2023
5/13/2023
5/13/2023

5/13/2023
5/13/2023
5/13/2023
5/13/2023
5/13/2023
5/13/2023
5/13/2023
5/13/2023
5/13/2023
5/13/2023
5/13/2023
5/13/2023
5/13/2023
5/13/2023

5/13/2023
5/13/2023
5/13/2023

RMP23-001224

4912 ALGONQUIN PKWY

1929 PLUM GROVE RD
1460 GOLF RD
COMMUTER DRIVE
3005 KIRCHOFF RD
3321 ALGONQUIN RD

APPROX LOC:
ALGONQUIN RD

3338 KIRCHOFF RD
3004 CAMPBELL ST
3901 KIRCHOFF RD
2502 ALGONQUIN RD
1331 GOLF RD

4412 EUCLID AVE
2211 ALGONQUIN RD
1901 GOLF RD

4305 WEBER DR
4305 WEBER DR
2119 ADAMS ST

1401 ROHLWING RD
3407 ALGONQUIN RD

5 ATTLEBORO ON
AUBURN

EAST PARK APARTMENTS

5110 TOLLVIEW DR
3207 CENTRAL RD

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED
PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK

TRAFFIC STOP

PREMISES CHECK
SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE
SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE
AMBULANCE CALL
AMBULANCE CALL
AMBULANCE CALL
ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED
SPECIAL

WIRELESS 911 INFO

CHECK FOR WELL BEING
WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER
AMBULANCE CALL
AMBULANCE CALL

PUBLIC SERVICE
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

ADVISED INCIDENT

NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT
NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
ADVISED INCIDENT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
ADVISED INCIDENT
ADVISED INCIDENT

5/16/2023 8:03:59 AM



Incident Date Report Number

5/13/2023

5/13/2023
5/13/2023
5/13/2023

5/13/2023

5/13/2023
5/13/2023
5/13/2023
5/13/2023
5/13/2023
5/13/2023
5/13/2023
5/13/2023
5/13/2023
5/13/2023
5/13/2023

5/13/2023
5/13/2023
5/13/2023
5/13/2023
5/13/2023
5/13/2023
5/13/2023

RMP23-001225

RMP23-001226

RMP23-001227
RMP23-001228

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

EUCLID AVE / N WILKE RD

5450 ASTOR LN
1401 ROHLWING RD

ALGONQUIN RD / GOLF
RD

GOLF RD / ALGONQUIN
RD

3705 PHEASANT DR
5201 TOLLVIEW DR
1701 GOLF RD

3501 ALGONQUIN RD
5400 ASTOR LN

4225 KIRCHOFF RD
5110 TOLLVIEW DR
2455 PLUM GROVE RD
975 ROHLWING RD
1460 GOLF RD

3704 BOBWHITE LN

5200 CARRIAGEWAY DR
1460 GOLF RD
5300 CARRIAGEWAY DR
1901 GOLF RD
1901 GOLF RD
1901 GOLF RD
1901 GOLF RD

Incident

OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT
ASSIST

LOUD MUSIC
WIRELESS 911 INFO
DISTURBANCE

WIRELESS 911 INFO

DISTURBANCE

STOLEN AUTO

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED
STATION REPORT

911 WRONG NUMBER
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED
SUSPICIOUS INCIDENT
ACCIDENT

OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT
ASSIST

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED
ADULT SHOPLIFTER
SUICDAL SUBJECT
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

Disposition

REFER TO OTHER AGENCY NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
REPORT WITH NO ARREST
ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

ADVISED INCIDENT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
ADVISED INCIDENT
ADVISED INCIDENT
ADVISED INCIDENT
ADVISED INCIDENT

5/16/2023 8:03:59 AM



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date Report Number Location Incident Disposition

5/13/2023 1901 GOLF RD WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ADVISED INCIDENT

5/13/2023 RMP23-001229 3005 HAWK LN DOMESTIC REPORT WITH NO ARREST
5/13/2023 RMP23-001230 1414 GOLF RD MAN WITH KNIFE REPORT WITH NO ARREST
5/13/2023 RMP23-001231 2702 ST JAMES ST DOMESTIC REPORT WITH NO ARREST
5/13/2023 IRIS AVE / KIRCHOFF RD  INVESTIGATION

5/13/2023 2105 GEORGE ST IMPROPER SECURITY SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/13/2023 1701 GOLF RD WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ADVISED INCIDENT

5/13/2023 4305 WEBER DR SPECIAL

5/13/2023 1701 GOLF RD WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ADVISED INCIDENT

5/13/2023 1701 GOLF RD WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ADVISED INCIDENT

5/13/2023 5110 TOLLVIEW DR WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ADVISED INCIDENT

5/13/2023 1901 GOLF RD WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ADVISED INCIDENT

5/13/2023 600 HICKS RD RECKLESS DRIVING SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/13/2023 2326 ALGONQUIN PKWY  LOUD PARTY SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/13/2023 GROVE ST /S WILKE RD  SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/13/2023 2326 ALGONQUIN PKWY  LOUD MUSIC SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/13/2023 2602 CENTRAL RD RECKLESS DRIVING UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA

5/13/2023 3200 PHEASANT DR WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ADVISED INCIDENT

5/13/2023 1901 GOLF RD WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ADVISED INCIDENT

5/13/2023 2105 HICKS RD SUSPICIOUS PERSON UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA

5/13/2023 RMP23-001232 4722 ARBOR DR THEFT REPORT WITH ARREST

5/13/2023 4305 WEBER DR SPECIAL UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA

5/13/2023 4941 WEBER DR LOUD PARTY SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

5/16/2023 8:03:59 AM



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

5/16/2023 8:03:59 AM



