



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
5/13/2023		4912 ALGONQUIN PKWY	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/13/2023		1929 PLUM GROVE RD	PREMISES CHECK	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
5/13/2023		1460 GOLF RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/13/2023		COMMUTER DRIVE	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/13/2023		3005 KIRCHOFF RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/13/2023		3321 ALGONQUIN RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/13/2023		APPROX LOC: ALGONQUIN RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
5/13/2023		3338 KIRCHOFF RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/13/2023		3004 CAMPBELL ST	SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/13/2023		3901 KIRCHOFF RD	SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
5/13/2023		2502 ALGONQUIN RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
5/13/2023		1331 GOLF RD	AMBULANCE CALL	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/13/2023		4412 EUCLID AVE	AMBULANCE CALL	
5/13/2023		2211 ALGONQUIN RD	ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM	
5/13/2023		1901 GOLF RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/13/2023		4305 WEBER DR	SPECIAL	
5/13/2023		4305 WEBER DR	WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/13/2023		2119 ADAMS ST	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
5/13/2023		1401 ROHLWING RD	WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/13/2023		3407 ALGONQUIN RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
5/13/2023		5 ATTLEBORO ON AUBURN	AMBULANCE CALL	
5/13/2023	RMP23-001224	EAST PARK APARTMENTS	PUBLIC SERVICE	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
5/13/2023		5110 TOLLVIEW DR	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/13/2023		3207 CENTRAL RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
5/13/2023		EUCLID AVE / N WILKE RD	OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT ASSIST	REFER TO OTHER AGENCY NO REPORT
5/13/2023		5450 ASTOR LN	LOUD MUSIC	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/13/2023		1401 ROHLWING RD	WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/13/2023		ALGONQUIN RD / GOLF RD	DISTURBANCE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/13/2023		GOLF RD / ALGONQUIN RD	WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/13/2023		3705 PHEASANT DR	DISTURBANCE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/13/2023	RMP23-001225	5201 TOLLVIEW DR	STOLEN AUTO	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
5/13/2023		1701 GOLF RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/13/2023		3501 ALGONQUIN RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/13/2023		5400 ASTOR LN	STATION REPORT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/13/2023		4225 KIRCHOFF RD	911 WRONG NUMBER	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/13/2023		5110 TOLLVIEW DR	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/13/2023		2455 PLUM GROVE RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/13/2023		975 ROHLWING RD	SUSPICIOUS INCIDENT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/13/2023	RMP23-001226	1460 GOLF RD	ACCIDENT	
5/13/2023		3704 BOBWHITE LN	OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT ASSIST	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/13/2023		5200 CARRIAGEWAY DR	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/13/2023	RMP23-001227	1460 GOLF RD	ADULT SHOPLIFTER	
5/13/2023	RMP23-001228	5300 CARRIAGEWAY DR	SUICDAL SUBJECT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
5/13/2023		1901 GOLF RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/13/2023		1901 GOLF RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/13/2023		1901 GOLF RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/13/2023		1901 GOLF RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
5/13/2023		1901 GOLF RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/13/2023	RMP23-001229	3005 HAWK LN	DOMESTIC	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
5/13/2023	RMP23-001230	1414 GOLF RD	MAN WITH KNIFE	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
5/13/2023	RMP23-001231	2702 ST JAMES ST	DOMESTIC	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
5/13/2023		IRIS AVE / KIRCHOFF RD	INVESTIGATION	
5/13/2023		2105 GEORGE ST	IMPROPER SECURITY	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/13/2023		1701 GOLF RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/13/2023		4305 WEBER DR	SPECIAL	
5/13/2023		1701 GOLF RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/13/2023		1701 GOLF RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/13/2023		5110 TOLLVIEW DR	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/13/2023		1901 GOLF RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/13/2023		600 HICKS RD	RECKLESS DRIVING	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/13/2023		2326 ALGONQUIN PKWY	LOUD PARTY	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/13/2023		GROVE ST / S WILKE RD	SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/13/2023		2326 ALGONQUIN PKWY	LOUD MUSIC	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/13/2023		2602 CENTRAL RD	RECKLESS DRIVING	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
5/13/2023		3200 PHEASANT DR	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/13/2023		1901 GOLF RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/13/2023		2105 HICKS RD	SUSPICIOUS PERSON	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
5/13/2023	RMP23-001232	4722 ARBOR DR	THEFT	REPORT WITH ARREST
5/13/2023		4305 WEBER DR	SPECIAL	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
5/13/2023		4941 WEBER DR	LOUD PARTY	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER